In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q 0 2
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e e Notice of statement of affairs
Ingolvency Act 1986,

&

Companies House

FRIDAY

UNHIRRATIRTE

7IU2ZWG
18/11/2018

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number f? E' W ‘? !‘s_f?(—_l—l—g—

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Gloria Mundi Productions Limited ta The Holly Bush bold black capitals.
! Liquidator's name
Full farename(s} Colin tan
Surname Vickers
I Liquidator's address
Building name/number rSuite 2
Street | 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
Post town | 32 West Street
County/Region I Brighton
Postcode BIN[1] [2fR[T]
Country
u Liquidator's name ©
i P ©Other liquidator
Full forename(s) ChnStOPher David Use this section to tell us about
Surmname Stevens another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @
Building name/number |§uite 2 © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street and Floor, Phoenix House another liquidator.
Post town | 32 West Street
County/Region I Brighton
pmcsss B[N 1] [2[RIT]
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

ol M [2folTs

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

s FJ\
T G Bl

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have te give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

mem Donna Kirby

@ Where to send

e ERP Advisory LLP

Address

| Suite 2
[ 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
|

l Post town

32 West Street
Brighton

== B N[t[ afrR[T[

Country

I County/Region

iox

01273 916666
Checklist

’ Telsphone

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 30Z.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emait enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Giotia Mundi Productions Limited ta The Holly Bush

on the 6 November 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of tbruth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name DAVID SOMN (&

—— i

Signed N

C/TT
Dated 7/_])//5)
/ /




Gloria Mundi Productions Limited ta The Holly Bush
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 November 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Furniture & Equipment 11,5(0.00 6,000.00
Stock 2,300.00 1,500.00
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors 7,500.00

Signature /m Date 221127&

A




Glorla Mundi Productions Limited ta The Holly Bush
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 November 2018

Al - Summary of Liablfities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carrfed from Page A) 7,500.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 7,500.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Septerber 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NI,
7,500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 7,500.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 7,500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 7,500.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Unsecured Creditors 33,837.88
HM Revenue & Customs 99,714.45
Directors' loan account 166,470,22
HSBC Bank Ple 7,000.00
307,022.55
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {299,522.55)
Estimated deficlency/surplus ag regards creditors {299,522.55)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00
1,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 522.55

<




25°50 BI0T JMGUWIADN L0 60°5T0Z oA 105 SdI b\\U 140 [ 96y
TIPS

§5TT0°L08 Bupye) seuquy 9
BSE0E'T aDE £605 ‘ubepses ‘pod SRIPUBY) PRy NOWBLINGG “UNc) POOM IH e 00rD
00'% SMS 170y ‘jalsbuiseg ‘p1s 08 Od 3sS 105D
0€'SES 1€ d96 FEND ‘Bupsdwie Uy ‘867 Xog Od BoA W AN 5,945 00SD
TTOLH'99T Jve OTND ‘ABiing 'weysualy ‘peoy uleysuaL ‘shoping i 35 PIRQ I 0D
00°000°Z MBZ TING Buigion ‘peoy aqiscowed T2 id yueg J8SH 0HD
SPYTL'66 ZZ1 863N 'PRSTIMaN ‘uciuaqOua ‘MaIA ied uouag ‘NHDE SUKNSID % ALY WH 00D
7 SSBIppY sweN Aay)
sioyipa) Auedwos -~ g

ysng AJJoH St €3 PAQILL SUORDNPO.Y 1PUNY CLIO[D
dT1 AoSiapy dud

et s e gt o —— oot



T e

£6:60 BTOT JSQURAON 20

0102 *a 105 SdI 1019084

F Vs
AN
000 00'0 000’t 00T Buyejo) souqul Arewpio T
00’0 000 000'T 00'T Areupio JYE 0TNS ‘AAUng ‘weysus. ‘peay waysuay ‘sAspng ay. sulpneaan  DOH
soleys enjeA
dnpred dnpolied Jo'oN  lewjwoN odAL SSUppY swey Ao
siopjoyaieys -d

ysng AjjoH Syl B} paqiuir] sUo[pnpoid 1pUni BLIOID
dT1 MOSIAPY diid



